This user manual covers the Rite-Power RP10000PPS7700 & RP20000PPS15400
The information contained in this manual is based on products manufactured up to the time of publication.
Ritelite (Systems) Ltd reserves the right to change any of this information without notice.
No part of this manual may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical without express written
permission from Ritelite (Systems) Ltd.
Any type of reproduction or distribution not authorized by Ritelite (Systems) Ltd represents an infringement of valid copyrights,
and violators will be prosecuted. We expressly reserve the right to make technical modifications, even without due notice,
which aim at improving our products or their safety standards.

• The RITE-POWER generator is not designed to be setup/used on a live public highway.
9
RITE-POWER MODEL KEY SPECIFICATION
10000
7700 watt hour battery capacity
4000W continuous power
Pure sine-wave inverter energy
230V
Integrated charger
147kg
Dimensions: 84 x 77 x 79cm
Rated IP44
20000
15400 watt hour battery capacity
8000W continuous power
Pure sine-wave inverter energy
230V
Integrated charger
265kg
Dimensions: 115 x 78 x 78cm
Rated IP44
Section 3:  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Custom battery generator options are available, these may differ in specification to the above.
PHYSICAL
Case Material: Powder coated aluminium with stainless steel chassis.
Protection Class: IP44 - (Subject to the product being set up vertically on its supporting casters
and not submersed in liquid above its base).
Operating temperature range: 0 deg - +55ºC -charging.
Operating  temperature range: -20 deg - +60ºC discharging.
Recommended storage temperature range: -5 to +45ºC
Humidity (non condensing): Max 95%
Weight (as per individual product specification labels)
Overall dimensions (as per individual product specification labels)
ELECTRICAL
AC Input voltage range 187-265 V AC
AC Input frequency range 45-65Hz
Output - 230V AC +/- 2%  50HZ +/- 0.1%
Maximum Efficiency  96%
Continuous output power at 25ºC – 5000VA (RP10000) – 10000VA (RP20000)
Peak power 9000W (RP10000) – 18000W (RP20000)
Zero load power consumption - 18W (RP10000) – 38W (RP20000)
10
CHARGING
Via 16A, 32A or 63A mains inlet socket – depending on model/customer requirements.
Note – The RP10000 & RP20000 are normally configured to limit the max charging rate and
/ or inbound mains supply for pass through based on the maximum rating of the mains input
plug supplied with the product (this is purely done due to the practicalities of most users having
access to a limited mains supply), the control panel will display ‘AC1’ if so.
If the unit has been requested to have user control over the max mains inlet supply current the
limit can be set by the knob on the control panel, as this is turned to the left or right you will see
the numbers on the display decrease or increase accordingly. This can be useful to turn down the
input current limit if trying to recharge from say a much smaller ICE generator.
Note if a user sets the input current limit higher than the capability of the supply it will most likely
blow a fuse/circuit breaker in the supply/plug or potentially cause overheating of plugs or cables
not designed for these power levels. It is the responsibility of the equipment owner to train users
accordingly to set up a safe system and prevent damage to equipment.
Mains output sockets where fitted depending on model and customer requirements (refer to
product):
IEC 60309 230V 16A 3P IP67
IEC 60309 230V 32A 3P IP67
IEC 60309 230V 63A 3P IP67
IEC 60309 230V 125A 3P IP67
BS1363 230V 13A 3P IP54
Mains inlet socket depending on model and customer requirements (refer to product):
IEC 60309 230V 16A 3P IP67
IEC 60309 230V 32A 3P IP67
IEC 60309 230V 63A 3P IP67
PROTECTION SYSTEMS